

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011

CC 6967-6971/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2010 in RFA No. 1340/1993 & RFA No. 1341/1993 & RFA No. 1342/1993 & RFA No. 1343/1993 & RFA No. 1344/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PREM WATI ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAQ COLLECTOR FARIDABAD & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission to withdraw application for permission to file SLPs against R.F.A. No. 1341 of 1993 and R.F.A. NO. 1344 of 1993. Permission is granted. Application for permission to file special leave petitions stands disposed of as withdrawn.

In rest of the matters,delay condoned.

Issue notice as it is pointed out by the learned counsel for the petitioners that in the connected matter, we have issued notice.

Tag with SLP(C) no. 5603 of 2011.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RENU DIWAN)
Court Master Court Master