

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5603/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2010 in RFA No.1853/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KHUSHAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NOS. 13381-13383 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

 Mr. Anand Salbum, Adv.
 Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.
 Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Add. Adv. Gen.
 Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, advocate, appears for respondent No. 3 - The Collector, Faridabad, Haryana in SLP(C) NOS. 13381-13383 of 2011. Thus, service on all respondents is complete in all matters.

2

Reply affidavit shall now be filed by the respondents within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed by the petitioners within four weeks therefrom.

List both the special leave petitions beyond ensuing Summer Vacation.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master