

Z
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.3 & 4 & 5 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5603/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 17/09/2010 in RFA No.1853/1992 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KHUSHAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(For substitution for bringing on record LR. Of deceased petitioner &
c/delay in filing substitution application and exemption from filing O.T.
and office report)

Date: 18/07/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amar N. Saini, Adv.
Mr. Jitender Saini, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in eight weeks.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|