

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5603/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/09/2010 in RFA No. 1853/1992 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

KHUSHAL (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13381-13383/2011

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date: 07/07/2015 These petitions weres called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.
Mr. Jay Kishor Singh,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi Gupta, AAG
For Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAs prayed, counter affidavit, if any, be
filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar